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Press Release 
 

2025 Financial Calendar  
 
Rome, January 31, 2025 

 
The BCC Iccrea Group communicates the following financial calendar for the fiscal 

year 2025: 

 

 

*The related press releases will be published on the same dates. 

 

Press Contacts for the BCC Iccrea Group: 

 

Raffaella Nani  

Head of Institutional 

Communication 

+39 335-1217721  

rnani@iccrea.bcc.it   

Simone Maggi 

Head of Investor Relations 

+39 366-6739550 

smaggi@iccrea.bcc.it  

 

 

Marco Bellabarba  

Media Relations  

+39 340-8867477  

mbellabarba@iccrea.bcc.it  

Chiara Paciucci  

Media Relations  

+39 340-4643230  

cpaciucci@iccrea.bcc.it 

Barabino & Partners contacts for BCC Iccrea Group:  

Domenico Lofano  

d.lofano@barabino.it 

334-1412995 

Aurora Gianfelici 

a.gianfelici@barabino.it  

346-00707 

 

February 12, 2025* Consolidated results as of December 31, 2024 

March 26, 2025 Draft financial statements for the year 2024 

May 15, 2025* Ordinary Shareholders' Meeting: approval of the 2024 financial statements 

 Consolidated results as of March 31, 2025 

August 12, 2025* Consolidated results as of June 30, 2025 

September 25, 2025 Half-year report as of June 30, 2025 

November 12, 2025* Consolidated results as of September 30, 2025 
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